SCA2-P Series
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
No switch (built-in magnet for switch)
How to order
40LBSCA2-P SB 100 25
T0H IR SB 100 2540LBSCA2-P
B Bore size
C Port thread
G Switch model No.
*4
D Cushion
A
E
H
I
J
F
Mounting
*1
Stroke *2
Switch quantity
*5
Option
*6
*7
Accessory
*8
Adjustable
stroke range
*1	 :	�Mounting bracket will be shipped with the product. (The axial
foot, head side flange and trunnion are assembled at
shipment.)
*2	 :	�If the stroke exceeds the max. stroke, refer to Ending
Page 69.
*3	 :	�Refer to pages 472 and 473 for the min. stroke with
switch.
*4	 :	Switches are shipped with the product.
*5	 :	�When selecting TA, TD, TB or TE mounting, the switch
quantity is limited to “H” (1 on head side) for TA and TD, and
“R” (1 on rod side) for TB and TE.
*6	 :	�The instantaneous max. temperature is the temperature when
sparks, cutting chips, etc., instantaneously contact the
bellows.
*7	 :	�When selecting TA, TD, TB or TE mounting format, the
cushion needle position is blank and fixed at S, with no
options available.
*8	 :	�“I” and “Y” cannot be selected together.
*9	 :	�Refer to Ending Page 85 for custom specifications of
rod end form.
*10	:	�Refer to page 448 for combinations of variations/
options.
SCA2-P-LB-40B-100-25-T0H-R-SI
[Example of model No.]
Model: Medium bore size cylinder, double acting/stroke adjustable (push)
A	 Mounting	 : Axial foot
B	 Bore size	 : ø40 mm
C	 Port thread	 : Rc thread
D	 Cushion	 : With two-sided air cushion
E	 Stroke	 : 100 mm
F	 Adjustable stroke range	 : 25 mm
G	 Switch model No.	 : Reed T0H switch, lead wire length 1 m
H	 Switch quantity	 : 1 on rod side
I	 Option	 : Cushion needle position S
J	 Accessory	 : Rod eye
Code Description
Mounting
00 Basic
LB Axial foot
FA Rod side flange
FB Head side flange
TC Intermediate trunnion
TA Rod side trunnion
TB Head side trunnion
TF Intermediate supporting hole trunnion (ø40 is not available)